Other customers 9,791 9,771 8,044 8,031

Total net sales 21,610 21,589 20,839 20,826

Operating expenses:
Cost of sales, excluding items
listed below 19,303 19,236 18,593 18,486
Selling, general and
administrative 1,179 1,171 1,187 1,159
Depreciation and amortization 853 858 839 842
Employee and product line
charges 79 79 348 348

Total operating expenses 21,414 21,344 20,967 20,835

Operating income (loss) 196 245 (128) (9)
Interest expense (165) (175) (138) (148)
Other income (expense), net 2 (3) (2) (1)

Income (loss) before income taxes,
minority interest expense and
equity income 33 67 (268) (158)
Income tax benefit (expense) 6 (7) 112 68
Minority interest, net of tax (36) (36) (32) (33)
Equity income 63 63 50 50

Net income (loss) $ 66 $ 87 $ (138) $ (73)

Earnings (loss) per share
Basic and diluted $ 0.12 $ 0.16 $ (0.25) $ (0.13)

12

Edgar Filing: DELPHI CORP - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 19

Table of Contents

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

September 30, 2004 December 31, 2003

As As
Originally Originally

Reported As
Restated Reported As

Restated

(in millions) (in millions)
ASSETS

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 902 $ 918 $ 880 $ 893
Accounts receivable, net:
General Motors and affiliates 2,550 2,550 2,326 2,327
Other customers 1,365 1,397 1,438 1,501

Retained interest in receivables, net 857 857 717 717
Inventories, net:
Productive material, work-in-process and
supplies 1,638 1,442 1,518 1,318

Finished goods 504 504 478 478
Deferred income taxes 335 343 420 367
Prepaid expenses and other 278 283 269 269

Total current assets 8,429 8,294 8,046 7,870
Long-term assets:
Property, net 5,896 6,109 6,167 6,399
Deferred income taxes 4,036 4,136 3,835 3,961
Goodwill 787 787 776 773
Other intangible asset 45 45 79 81
Pension intangible assets 1,167 1,167 1,167 1,167
Other 870 860 834 815

Total assets $ 21,230 $ 21,398 $ 20,904 $ 21,066

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Notes payable and current portion of
long-term debt $ 788 $ 911 $ 801 $ 892
Accounts payable 3,426 3,408 3,158 3,133
Accrued liabilities 2,432 2,832 2,232 2,684